Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors (MKT-S)
Series/Type:           B32538
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal

High reliability (wound)
3
Ordering codes and packing units
VR
VDC
Vrms
f ≤60 Hz
VAC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo pack
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
007 = Ammo pack
000 = Untaped
50 20 0.47 6.1 × 16.0 B32538B5474+*** 1100 50
0.68 6.3 × 16.0 B32538B5684+*** 1000 50
1.0 6.9 × 16.0 B32538B5105+*** 950 50
1.5 7.6 × 16.0 B32538B5155+*** 870 50
2.2 7.4 × 20.0 B32538B5225+*** 900 50
3.3 8.2 × 20.0 B32538B5335+*** 800 50
4.7 9.3 × 20.0 B32538B5475+*** 700 20
6.8 10.8 × 20.0 B32538B5685+*** 400 20
10 12.6 × 20.0 B32538B5106+*** 350 20
100 35 0.10 6.2 × 16.0 B32538B1104+*** 1000 50
0.15 6.4 × 16.0 B32538B1154+*** 1000 50
0.22 6.9 × 16.0 B32538B1224+*** 950 50
0.33 7.0 × 16.0 B32538B1334+*** 950 50
0.47 6.7 × 16.0 B32538B1474+*** 950 50
0.68 6.7 × 16.0 B32538B1684+*** 950 50
1.0 6.7 × 20.0 B32538B1105+*** 950 50
1.5 7.4 × 20.0 B32538B1155+*** 900 50
2.2 8.0 × 20.0 B32538B1225+*** 800 50
3.3 9.2 × 20.0 B32538B1335+*** 700 20
4.7 10.4 × 20.0 B32538B1475+*** 400 20
6.8 9.0 × 32.5 B32538B1685+*** 700 20
10 10.7 × 32.5 B32538B1106+*** 400 20
22 14.6 × 32.5 B32538B1226+*** PU on request 20
47 20.2 × 32.5 B32538B1476+*** PU on request 20
100 28.2 × 32.5 B32538B1107+*** PU on request 20
B32538
High Reliability (Wound)
4
Ordering codes and packing units
VR
VDC
Vrms
f ≤60 Hz
VAC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo pack
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
007 = Ammo pack
000 = Untaped
160 60 0.10 6.1 × 16.0 B32538B2104+*** 1100 50
0.15 6.2 × 16.0 B32538B2154+*** 1000 50
0.22 6.4 × 16.0 B32538B2224+*** 1000 50
0.33 7.0 × 16.0 B32538B2334+*** 950 50
0.47 6.9 × 20.0 B32538B2474+*** 950 50
0.68 7.5 × 20.0 B32538B2684+*** 870 50
1.0 8.3 × 20.0 B32538B2105+*** 800 50
1.5 10.5 × 20.0 B32538B2155+*** 400 20
2.2 11.0 × 20.0 B32538B2225+*** 400 20
3.3 10.0 × 32.5 B32538B2335+*** 450 20
4.7 11.3 × 32.5 B32538B2475+*** 380 20
6.8 13.1 × 32.5 B32538B2685+*** PU on request 20
10 15.3 × 32.5 B32538B2106+*** PU on request 20
250 90 0.10 6.7 × 16.0 B32538B3104+*** 950 50
0.15 7.2 × 16.0 B32538B3154+*** 900 50
0.22 7.3 × 16.0 B32538B3224+*** 900 50
0.33 7.3 × 20.0 B32538B3334+*** 900 50
0.47 8.0 × 20.0 B32538B3474+*** 800 50
0.68 9.0 × 20.0 B32538B3684+*** 700 20
1.0 10.3 × 20.0 B32538B3105+*** 400 20
1.5 12.0 × 20.0 B32538B3155+*** 380 20
2.2 14.0 × 20.0 B32538B3225+*** 300 20
3.3 12.6 × 32.5 B32538B3335+*** 350 20
4.7 14.5 × 32.5 B32538B3475+*** PU on request 20
6.8 17.0 × 32.5 B32538B3685+*** PU on request 20
10 20.1 × 32.5 B32538B3106+000 20
B32538
High Reliability (Wound)
5
Ordering codes and packing units
VR
VDC
Vrms
f ≤60 Hz
VAC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo pack
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** = Packaging code:
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
007 = Ammo pack
000 = Untaped
630 200 0.033 6.7 × 16.0 B32538B8333+*** 950 50
0.047 7.3 × 16.0 B32538B8473+*** 900 50
0.068 7.2 × 20.0 B32538B8683+*** 900 50
0.10 7.9 × 20.0 B32538B8104+*** 800 50
0.15 9.0 × 20.0 B32538B8154+*** 700 20
0.22 10.5 × 20.0 B32538B8224+*** 400 20
0.33 12.0 × 20.0 B32538B8334+*** 380 20
0.47 13.9 × 20.0 B32538B8474+*** 300 20
0.68 12.3 × 32.5 B32538B8684+*** 350 20
1.0 14.3 × 32.5 B32538B8105+*** PU on request 20
1.5 17.0 × 32.5 B32538B8155+*** PU on request 20
2.2 20.0 × 32.5 B32538B8225+000 20
3.3 23.9 × 32.5 B32538B8335+000 20
4.7 28.1 × 32.5 B32538B8475+000 20
B32538
High Reliability (Wound)
6
Technical data